

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Thank you for participating in the Mentor Match initiative offered by the Asset Management Council Ltd. This service is designed to facilitate professional mentoring relationships for members of the Asset Management Council.

Acceptance of Terms

By participating in Mentor Match, YOU ACCEPT AND AGREE TO THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

General

The Asset Management Council reviews the information provided by participants upon registration for Mentor Match to facilitate the best possible mentoring matches based on the information available to us. While we strive to match individuals who we believe will benefit from each other's expertise and experience, being matched does not guarantee a perfect alignment of expectations or outcomes. The Asset Management Council makes no representations, endorsements, warranties, or guarantees regarding the ultimate compatibility, intentions, expertise, experience, or professional background of participants. We accept no responsibility for the opinions and information exchanged through the Mentor Match service. Reliance on any information exchanged through Mentor Match is at your own risk. Mentor Match is intended for educational purposes and is not a substitute for professional advice or training.

Participants are expected to provide complete, true, and accurate information to the Asset Management Council for the purpose of facilitating a mentor match. The Asset Management Council is not responsible for verifying this information nor for the content of communications between matched participants.

Communications

All communications facilitated through Mentor Match must adhere to the highest standards of professionalism. This includes avoiding defamatory, abusive, profane, threatening, offensive, or illegal materials. Participants must ensure they have the right to use any copyrighted material they share.

Communications that facilitate or encourage anti-competitive behaviour, including but not limited to price fixing, market sharing, or customer allocation, are strictly prohibited. Messages that encourage or facilitate an agreement about the following subjects are inappropriate: prices, discounts, or terms or conditions of sale; profits, profit margins, or cost data; market shares, sales territories, or markets; allocation of customers or territories; or selection, rejection, or termination of customers or suppliers.

Liability

The Asset Management Council, its directors, officers, and employees shall not be liable for any direct, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of the use of Mentor Match or from any contact between participants.

No Solicitations

Mentor Match is not a platform for solicitations or advertisements. Any promotion of financial, commercial, or non-governmental agencies is prohibited.

Amendments and Termination

The Asset Management Council reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time and to terminate the Mentor Match service without notice. Continued participation in Mentor Match after any such changes constitutes acceptance of the new terms.

Privacy

The Asset Management Council is committed to protecting your privacy. Personal information collected through the Mentor Match process will be handled with the utmost care and in accordance with our privacy policy. To facilitate the mentoring match process, we may share limited information with potential matches to assess suitability before facilitating direct contact between participants.

This sharing of information is conducted with discretion and is limited to what is deemed necessary to establish a potential mentoring relationship. We do not provide personal information to third-party service providers for the purpose of the Mentor Match process. By participating in Mentor Match, you consent to this limited sharing of information, understanding that it is essential for the purpose of identifying and establishing beneficial mentoring connections.

Internet Use Risks

Participants are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their information. The Asset Management Council cannot guarantee the security of information transmitted online and disclaims any responsibility for the privacy policies or actions of third-party sites accessed through Mentor Match.

For questions or concerns regarding Mentor Match, please contact the Asset Management Council directly.

Asset Management Council

33a Chester Street, Victoria, 3166, Australia 03 9819 2515 info@amcouncil.com.au